Governmental activities:

  General government $ 3,353,624 821,149 26,897 (2,505,578)

  Public safety 4,065,296 681,436 153,203 10,668 (3,219,989)

  Public works 3,906,578 681,421 2,725,260 (499,897)

  Health and welfare 318,341 29,902 (288,439)

  Culture and recreation 232,106 (232,106)

  Education 163,910 163,910

  Conservation of natural resources 143,955 75,074 (68,881)

  Economic development and assistance 85,708 (85,708)

  Interest on long-term debt 359,397 (359,397)

  Fiscal agents' fees 5,874 (5,874)

  Pension expense 1,278,775 (1,278,775)

   Total Governmental Activities $ 13,913,564 2,184,006 3,174,246 10,668 (8,544,644)

General revenues:

  Property taxes $ 8,999,805

  Road & bridge privilege taxes 345,809

  Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs 749,501

  Unrestricted interest income 106,724

  Miscellaneous 376,899

   Total General Revenues 10,578,738

Changes in Net Position 2,034,094

Net Position - Beginning, as previously reported 22,830,534

 Prior period adjustments (8,020,373)

Net Position - Beginning, as restated 14,810,161

Net Position - Ending $ 16,844,255

11

SCOTT COUNTY Exhibit 3

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

September 30, 2015

Major Funds

Countywide

Road Combined Other Total

General Maintenance GO Debt Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash $ 4,287,644 34,088 1,371,148 5,126,025 10,818,905

Property tax receivable 6,265,100 85,500 946,000 1,574,100 8,870,700

Accounts receivable (net of allowance

 for uncollectibles of $847,964) 458,297 458,297

Fines receivable (net of allowance for

 uncollectibles of $1,507,112) 261,556 261,556

Intergovernmental receivables 231,663 8,230 239,893

Other receivables 22,195 17,636 39,831

Due from other funds 3,575 18,168 55,816 77,559

   Total Assets $ 11,068,158 123,163 2,335,316 7,240,104 20,766,741

LIABILITIES

 Liabilities:

  Claims payable $ 135,900 18,208 384,347 538,455

  Intergovernmental payables 238,105 238,105

  Due to other funds 84,560 84,560

  Unearned revenue 142,465 142,465

  Other payables 1,908 1,908

   Total Liabilities $ 460,473 18,208 0 526,812 1,005,493

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES:

   Unavailable revenue - property taxes 6,265,100 85,500 946,000 1,574,100 8,870,700

   Unavailable revenue - fines 261,556 261,556

   Unavailable revenue - accounts receivable 458,297 458,297

   Total deferred inflows of resources $ 6,526,656 85,500 946,000 2,032,397 9,590,553

Fund balances:

 Restricted for:

   General government 89,382 89,382

   Public safety 580,250 580,250

   Public works 19,455 3,675,078 3,694,533

   Conservation of natural resources 35,301 35,301

   Debt service 1,389,316 159,988 1,549,304

   Unemployment compensation 140,896 140,896

 Unassigned 4,081,029 4,081,029

   Total Fund Balances $ 4,081,029 19,455 1,389,316 4,680,895 10,170,695

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows

 of Resources and Fund Balances $ 11,068,158 123,163 2,335,316 7,240,104 20,766,741

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

12

SCOTT COUNTY Exhibit 3-1

Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds to the Statement of Net Position

September 30, 2015

Amount

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds $ 10,170,695

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position

 are different because:

   Capital assets are used in governmental activities and are not financial resources and,

   therefore, are not reported in the funds, net of accumulated depreciation of $12,688,333. 25,345,396